Mr. Casey's Basic Fees

March 20, 2020
(Please Read the Notice Section)

Notice

— The fees listed below are for general information only, the fees needed in your
matter may be more, less or the same.

— All Fees are Payable in Advance, unless otherwise noted

— The Quoted Fee is a Base Fee, there may be additional fees due to Your Case
Uniqueness.

— Fees are also subject to change without notice.

— All Fees Quoted are the Attorney's Fees, there is usually Costs/Fines involved
which are in addition to the attorney's fees.

— Mr. Casey reserves the right not to take your matter.

Bankruptcy Base Fees Costs Total
Chapter 7 $2,000 $375 $2,375
Chapter 13*
Those receiving regular "paychecks" &
are paying back 100% of their debt.
Only Costs to be paid in advance, the
Base Fee will be paid through the "Plan".
All others (Self-Employed, less than
100% pay back, "Rush" filings, and so
forth). $1,000 in advance before filing, $5,000 $350 $5,350
plus Costs, the balance paid through the
"Plan".
*Chapter 13 Fees are normally paid through the "Plan", meaning Mr. Casey receives
a portion of his fee from every Plan Payment you make until those fee are paid in
full. Costs must be paid in advance.
Traffic - (No DUI's, Not Arrested and so forth)| Plea Only Bench Trial Jury Trial
Standard Traffic Citation $1,000 $3,000 $5,000
(Fees are based upon Cobb County, please call for out of Cobb County fees)
Follow-Up Fee $100 Per Appearance
For the "Plea Only" you get 2 appearances at court by Mr. Casey.

— The First appearance Mr. Casey will attempt to negotiate the Plea Bargain
("Deal").

— Then you are required to get Mr. Casey the necessary documents (Fine
Money, properly executed Plea in Absentia, Insurance Letter and so forth)
before the next court appearance.

— The second court appearance is to actually Plea you out with the necessary
Documents.

— If you do not timely get the necessary documents to Mr. Casey then you will
be charged the Follow-Up Fee. If you do not comply and do not pay the
Follow-Up Fee, then your case will be set for trial and you Must appear on that
court or you may be arrested.

$4,000 $350 $4,350

David J. Casey
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Criminal - (Including DUI's) Plea Only Bench Trial Jury Trial
Misdemeanor $2,000 $3,500 $5,000
Felony $5,000 $7,500 $10,000

Fees are based upon Cobb County, please call for outside of Cobb County.

Estate Planning Without a With a
Revocable Living Trust| Revocable Living Trust

Single Person $500 $1,500

Married - No Outside Children $750 $1,800

Blended Family $1,000 $2,000

Wills also include a Power of Attorney, Georgia Advance Directive for Healthcare and
Medical Powers of Attorneys for your children. Generally, there are no Costs
associated with Estate Planning.

Separately

Wills & Codicils $450 each

Revocable Living Trust Amendment $1,000 each

(No Separate Revocable Living Trust Available)

Power of Attorney,

Georgia Advance Directive for Health Care $50 Each
Probates and Administrations Base Fee Costs Total

Basic Probate or Administration $2,500 $300 $2,800
Deeds Prepare Only Prepare & File

Cobb County $75 $115

Personal Injury, Worker's Comp, Slip & Fall.
Please contact Mr. Casey's office as those are very unique matters

All Other Matters
Please contact Mr. Casey's office to discuss your legal needs. Your situation
may be addressed in a lump sum amount, and hourly rate or some sort of
combination. In order to be fair to you and Mr. Casey, he must understand
your legal matter to quote any sort of fee.

Regular Hourly Fee $300 Per Hour
Unscheduled Appearance at the Office to .

Speak with Mr. Casey: $100 Per Visit
Unscheduled Telephone Request to Speak with

Mr. Casey: $25 Per Call

David J. Casey [ Divorce & Domestic continued on the next page ]
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David J. Casey

Attorney at Law

Divorce and Domestic

Divorce Revision
— Uncontested Base Fee Costs Total Fee
With Children $3,500 $300 $3,800 $100
Without Children $2,000 $300 $2,300

The first revision of your documents is free, then Revision Fee applies to each

revision thereafter.

— Contested All Amounts are Initial Amounts Hourly
Retainer’ Costs Due Rate
With Children $5,000 $350 $5,350 $350
Without Children $3,500 $350 $3,850
Contempt All Amounts are Initial Amounts Hourly
Retainert Costs Due Rate
Prosecuting $2,5002 $300 $2,800 $300
Defending $2,500 $150 $2,650
Child Support All Amounts are Initial Amounts Hourly
(Including Modification) Retainer! Costs Due Rate
Prosecuting $2,5002 $300 $2,800 $300
Defending $2,500 $150 $2,650
Legitimation All Amounts are Initial Amounts Hourly
Retainer? Costs Due Rate
Uncontested $2,000 $300 $2,300 $300
Contested $3,500 $350 $3,850
Name Change Base Fee Costs Total Rev Fee
Adult Name Change $1,500 $400 $1,900 $100

Footnotes

1/0Once the Retainer is exhausted, thereafter you will receive periodic billing by
Mr. Casey. Mr. Casey will attempt to have the other side pay his fees, but that
will act as reimbursement to you.

2| In lieu of the Hourly Rate for prosecuting the Contempt, you may elect to
have Mr. Casey take /3 (before a lawsuit is filed) or 40% (after a lawsuit is
filed) of the recovered amount, all subject to circumstances.




